

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Creamy pie filling made with REESE'S® peanut butter, finished with crumbled REESE'S® Peanut Butter Cups, resting on a chocolate cookie crust.

- Utilize brand buying power with REESE'S®.
- Attractive packaging tempts customers, while protecting the product.
- Table ready, waste and error free, ready to serve, or warm in microwave.
- Portion control, consumers can satisfy their sweet tooth without overindulging.
- Capture the on-the-go market with these portable unique treats.
- *HERSHEY'S and REESE'S® are registered trademarks of The Hershey Company, used under license.



MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Ideal to be served on quick-service, kiosks, c-stores, and takeout menus.
- Just thaw and serve.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

THAW AND SERVE. Thaw frozen slices for 20 minutes at room temperature or hold pie in refrigerator/cooler. Store refrigerated for up to 5 days

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Thaw & Serve			Thaw and serve

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10041458107412
Gross Weight:	5.01
Net Weight:	3.75
Each Weight:	2.50
Cube:	0.33
Dimensions (LxWxH):	9.81 x 9.81 x 5.88
Cases/Pallet:	160
Tie:	16
High:	10
SHELF LIFE:	365

ALLERGENS:

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, Peanut or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, REDUCED FAT SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK (MILK, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PEANUTS, REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER CUPS (MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, NONFAT MILK, MILK FAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN AND PGPR], PEANUTS, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, AND TBHQ [PRESERVATIVE]), SHORTENING (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL), WATER, MILK, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL OIL, RAPESEED, COTTONSEED, AND SOYBEAN OIL), CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE), CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SALT, BAKING SODA, COCONUT OIL, DEXTROSE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POLYSORBATE 60, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, SOY LECITHIN, POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, COCOA, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM CITRATE, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, CHEESE CULTURE, CAROB BEAN GUM, PEANUT OIL, MOLASSES, CORNSTARCH, COLORED WITH BETA CAROTENE, CARAMEL COLOR AND APOCAROTENAL.



Karen Wilder

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
 Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	1 piece (71g)	-
Serving Size (grams):	71	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	2.5	-
Eaches/Case:	24	-
Inner Packs/Case:	24	-
Servings/Case:	24	-
Calories:	300	-
Calories From Fat:	150	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	80	-
Total Fat:	17	22%
Saturated Fat:	9	47%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	5	2%
Sodium:	270	12%
Potassium:	130	2%
Total Carbohydrate:	33	12%
Total Dietary Fiber:	1	5%
Sugars:	22	-
Protein:	5	-
Vitamin A:	25	2%
Vitamin C:	0	0%
Calcium:	59	4%
Iron:	1	8%
Whole Grain:	-	-

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.



Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
 Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs